Form PTO-1595 1-3-92

101140429

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy the  1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Hidefumi HATANAKA  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   No  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  KYOCERA CORPORATION 6, Takedatobadonocho, Fushimi-ku Kyoto-shi, Kyoto-fu, Japan  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   No  3. Nature of conveyance:	ereof.
Hidefumi HATANAKA  KYOCERA CORPORATION 6, Takedatobadonocho, Fushimi-ku Kyoto-shi, Kyoto-fu, Japan  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   No	
6, Takedatobadonocho, Fushimi-ku Kyoto-shi, Kyoto-fu, Japan  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   No	
	148 148
3. Nature of conveyance:	387
	09/
3. Nature of conveyance:  ☐ Assignment  Execution Date: August 23, 1999	<u>۴</u>
Execution Date: August 23, 1999	
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	] No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: August 23, 1999	
A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)	ļ
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
<ul> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Total number of applications and patents involved.</li> </ul>	ed: [ 1 ]
William H. Wright, Esq. LOEB & LOEB LLP  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40	
10100 Santa Monica Blvd., 22nd Floor Los Angeles, CA 90067-4164  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account	t
8. Deposit account number: 12-1820	
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by	deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of myknowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original of	document.
William H Wright, Reg. No. 36,312 Date: August 31, 1999	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
/1999 DNGUYEN 00000025 09387148 Assistant Commissioner for Patents  AD AD AD BOX Assignments	
*581 40.00 0P Washington, D.C. 20231	

09/09 01 FC

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For value received, I, Hidefumi HATANAKA, residing at c/o Kyocera Corporation, Kagoshima Kokubu Factory, 1-1, Yamashitacho, Kokubu-shi, Kagoshima-ken, Japan, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Kyocera Corporation, a corporation existing under the laws of Japan, located at 6, Takedatobadonocho, Fushimi-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto-fu, Japan, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for all countries including the United States of America, in and to certain inventions relating to

## CRYSTAL OSCILLATOR

said application if not previously inserted.